
0.5 1 2 4 8 20 50

tan β

0.1

1

10

100

95
%

C
.L

.a
sy

m
pt

ot
ic

lim
it

on
µ

=
σ
/σ

th
eo

ry CMS Preliminary

35.9 fb−1 (13 TeV)

2HDM+a, h→ bb
sin θ = 0.35, mχ = 10 GeV, mA = mH = mH± = 600 GeV
solid (dashed) lines: observed (expected) limit
unc. band: ±1 std. dev. on exp. limit
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